HAWAII HEALTH SYSTEMS CORPORATION
NOTICE OF AMENDMENT TO EXEMPTION FROM CHAPTER 103D, HRS, CONTRACT

1.7T0: Chief Procurement Officer
2 FROM: Joel Krug, HHSC Pharmacist
Department/Division/Agency
3. Name of Contractor: Cardinal Health Pharmacy Services, LLC 4. P.E. Ref No. Ex-102 (Prior EX-034 and EX-084)

S. Description of goods, services, or construction:

Cardinal Health Pharmacy Services {CHPS) currently provides remote, after business hours entry of physician medication
orders for three (3) HHSC facilities in two (2) of its regions. The vendor provides licensed and trained pharmacists able to
verify medication order over a secure data management system, communicate with hospital clinicians, enter orders into the
pharmacy'’s clinical information management system, and approve product dispensed to patients.

6. Scope of work for the contract is revised as follows:

The contract’s participating facilities were reduced by three by the transfer of the Maui Region facilities on July 1, 2017. No
other scope reviston is necessary,, however the approved exemption {(EX-034, as amended by EX-084) term Is extended for
up to an additional six month period, with no increase in contract price or not-to-exceed allocation.

Total Original Contract Price: $550,000 Amended Contract Price: $670,000 (no change)

7. Reason: This/These amendment(s) are necessary because:

This request, to extend the current CHPS Exemption and Agreement, is necessary because the services are being re-bid to
ensure pricing Is competitive and in accordance with the updated operational needs. A short term extension of the
Exemption and Agreement are needed in order to ensure that that the after-hours remote pharmacy order service remains
available while re-contracting and service implementation activities can be completed.

8. Direct questionsto:  Andrew Alvarez Phone: (808) 793-2670

Agency shall ensure adherence to applicable administrative and statutory requirements.

9. Pursuant to §103D-102, HRS, and §3-120-5, HAR, | certify that the
information provided above is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct

1z}ih9
Date

Date Posted: __ 12/1/2017

11. Submit written objections to this notice of intent to amend a procurement exemption contract within seven calendar
days or as otherwise allowed from the above posted date to: Chief Procurement Officer
HHSC
367S Kilauea Ave.
Honolulu, HI 96816

12. Chief Procurement Ofﬁcer’s Cuents

Serikgy @ enbral e ave an rﬁqqll‘-/ co'rraleme

[ APPROVED |_J DISAPPROVED =77 W C,// / /
{T] ~no ACTION REQUIRED q% - 12[2¢}i-

Chief Procurement Officer Date

HHSC Policy No. PUR 0017 November 1, 2006 PUR 006


aalvarez
Typewritten Text
12/1/2017




